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HOLIDAYS AND COLLECTIVE LEAVES IN 2026 AT BANK INDONESIA

HOLIDAYS IN 2026

No Date Day Holiday Remarks
1 1 Jan 2026 Thursday New Year 2026 AD
5 16 Jan 2026 Friday The Isra and Mi'raj of Prophet
Muhammad PBUH
3 17 Feb 2026 Tuesday Chinese New Year 2577 Gongzili
4 19 Mar 2026 Thursday Day of Silence, Saka New Year 1948
5 21 Mar 2026 Saturday Eid al-Fitr 1447 Hijri**)
6 22 Mar 2026 Sunday Eid al-Fitr 1447 Hijri **)
7 3 Apr 2026 Friday Good Friday
) 5 Apr 2026 Sunday Easter Sunday
9 1 May 2026 Friday International Workers' Day Bl Closed*)
10 14 May 2026 Thursday The Ascension of Jesus Christ
1 27 May 2026 | Wednesday | Eid al-Adha 1447 Hijri**)
12 31 May 2026 Sunday Vesak Day 2570 BE
13 1 Jun 2026 Monday Pancasila Day
14 16 Jun 2026 Tuesday Islamic New Year 1448 Hijri**)
15 17 Aug 2026 Monday Indepen.dence Day of the Republic of
Indonesia

16 25 Aug 2026 Tuesday (TPhBeUE:;thday of Prophet Muhammad
17 25 Dec 2026 Friday Christmas
COLLECTIVE LEAVES IN 2026
No Day Date Holiday Remarks
1 16 Feb 2026 Monday Chinese New Year 2577 Gongzili
2 18 Mar 2026 | Wednesday | Day of Silence, Saka New Year 1948

20, 23, and 24 Friday, Eid al-Fitr 1447 Hijri**)
3 Mar 2026 | Monday, and

Tuesday Bl Closed*)
4 15 May 2026 Friday The Ascension of Jesus Christ
28 May 2026 Thursday Eid al-Adha 1447 Hijri**)

6 24 Dec 2026 Thursday | Christmas
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OPTIONAL HOLIDAYS IN 2026

No Date Day Holiday Remarks
1 17 Jan 2026 | Saturday | Shiva Ratri Holy Day
, 20 Mar 2026 Frida Ngembak Geni on the Holy Day of
y Silence, Saka Year 1948
3 4 Apr 2026 | Saturday | Vasant Panchami (Saraswati Day)
8 Apr 2026 i
4 Y Wednesday | Pagarwesi Day During the
5 16 Jun 2026 | Tuesday | Galungan Penampahan Day optional holidays
6 17 Jun 2026 | Wednesday | Galungan Day for Hindu
; Believers**¥*),
7 18Jun 2026 | Thursday | Galungan Umanis Day
Bl operates as
8 26 Jun 2026 Friday Kuningan Penampahan Day usual.
9 27 Jun 2026 | Saturday | Kuningan Day
10 | 310ct2026 | Saturday | Vasant Panchami (Saraswati Festival)
11 4 Nov 2026 | Wednesday | Pagarwesi Day
12 8 Nov 2026 |  Sunday | Deepavali/Diwali Day
*)  During the Holidays and Collective Leaves, Bank Indonesia continues to provide cashless financial transaction services
through Bank Indonesia Fast Payment (BI-FAST) system.
**)  The 1% of Shawwal 1447 H (Eid al-Fitr), 10" of Dhu al-Hijjah 1447 H (Eid al-Adha), and 1° of Muharram 1448 H (Islamic
New Year) are determined following the decision of the Government of the Republic of Indonesia.
***)  Optional holidays are determined under the Circular of the Ministry of Religious Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia,

Directorate General of Hindu Community Guidance Number B-253/DJ.VI/Dt.VI.I.3/BA.03/09/2025 dated 22 September
2025 on National Holidays, Optional Holidays, and Collective Leaves in 2026.
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